Highlights from the Feb. 11, 2020 regular Council meeting

View complete agenda package
View whole meeting

Proclamation of Kin Canada Day and Week

Rocky Mountain House Town Council <u>welcomed Rocky Kinsman Barry McQueen</u>, who shared the history of Kin Canada and the Rocky Kinsmen and Kinettes. In honour of the 100th anniversary of the founding of Kin Canada, Rocky Mountain House has <u>Proclaimed the week of Feb. 16-22, 2020 to be Kin Canada Week</u>, and Thursday, Feb. 20, 2020 to be Kin Canada Day. The Kin Canada flag will be flown at the Town Hall during Kin week.

Urban Beekeeping Bylaw amendment

Rocky Mountain House Town Council passed Amending Bylaw 2020/03 – Amendment to Urban Beekeeping Bylaw 2019/16V to correct a typographical error.

Related media and documents:

<u>Video: Council discussion</u>
<u>Administrative report</u>

Amended Urban Beekeeping Bylaw 2019/16V

Environmental Task Force

Council has set a date for its first Environmental Task Force meeting. The task force will focus on the Town's environmental sustainability initiatives, and it's first agenda item will be to consider the feasibility of a residential organics collection program.

Delegation: Rocky Rams Hockey Club

Council welcomed Ryan Stambaugh with the Rocky Rams Hockey Club. The Rams have requested to work with the Town of Rocky Mountain House towards additional change rooms at the Christenson Sports and Wellness Centre, as well as place a Rocky Rams trophy/memorabilia case in the lobby of the centre. Council will review the Recreation Master Plan at the Feb. 18 meeting and discuss the Rams' request at that time.

If you have any questions on these or any other items, please contact:



Laura Button

Communications Coordinator

Town of Rocky Mountain House

<u>Ibutton@rockymtnhouse.com</u>

Main office: 403-845-2866 Direct line: 403-846-4257